

City of Pomona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-283 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/22/2017 In control: Historic Preservation Commission

On agenda: 3/1/2017 Final action:

Title: MAJOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS (MAJCOA 5720-2016)

Certificate of Appropriateness - Major Alteration to allow the installation of landscaped street crossing bulb-outs, medians, ADA accessible ramps, and new crosswalks at the subject locations to improve ADA accessibility to the park; installation of a new decomposed granite path around the perimeter of Lincoln Park; and replacement of an existing concrete picnic area with decomposed granite. Pursuant to the Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), Under Section 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land), the proposed project meets the criteria for a Categorical

Exemption. Therefore, no further environmental evaluation is required.

Recommended Action:

The Planning Division recommends that the Historic Preservation Commission adopt the HPC Resolution approving Major Certificate of Appropriateness (MAJCOA 5720-2016), subject to

conditions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lincoln Park (MAJCOA5720-2016) Staff Report.pdf, 2. ATTACHMENT 1 - Draft HPC

Resolution.pdf, 3. ATTACHMENT 2 - Location Map & Aerial Photograph.pdf, 4. ATTACHMENT 3 - Major Certificate of Appropriateness Application.pdf, 5. ATTACHMENT 4 - Presentation of Proposed Improvments to Lincoln Park and Surrounding Street Intersections.pdf, 6. ATTACHMENT 5 - Project

Plans.pdf, 7. ATTACHMENT 6 - Information of Project Consultant (Stantec).pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

MAJOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS (MAJCOA 5720-2016)

Certificate of Appropriateness - Major Alteration to allow the installation of landscaped street crossing bulbouts, medians, ADA accessible ramps, and new crosswalks at the subject locations to improve ADA accessibility to the park; installation of a new decomposed granite path around the perimeter of Lincoln Park; and replacement of an existing concrete picnic area with decomposed granite. Pursuant to the Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), Under Section 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land), the proposed project meets the criteria for a Categorical Exemption. Therefore, no further environmental evaluation is required.

Recommended Action:

The Planning Division recommends that the Historic Preservation Commission adopt the HPC Resolution approving Major Certificate of Appropriateness (MAJCOA 5720-2016), subject to conditions.